

Rajan Chauhan Vs. HPSSSB and ors.

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019

16.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Shikhar Badola, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

CMP-T No. 519 of 2023.

Pleadings are not yet complete. Hence, no orders can be passed on early hearing application and the same is disposed of.

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019

Let pleadings be completed within four weeks.

List on **27.09.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

16th August, 2023
(sushma)