

Rajan Chauhan vs. HPSSSB and others

CWPOA No.4239 of 2019

04.11.2023 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

None for respondents No.3 and 4.

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, OSD Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection Commission is arrayed as respondent No.1 in place of original respondent No.1. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 and he seeks four weeks' time to file reply. List after four weeks.

Henceforth, name of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, learned Advocate be reflected in the cause list as counsel for respondent No.1.

November 04, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**