

RAjan Chauhan vs. HPSSSB & others

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019

22.03.2024

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

More time sought to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1. As a matter of indulgence, one last opportunity is granted to the said respondent to file the reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 3.5.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd March, 2024
(kck)