

Rajan Chauhan vs. HPSSSB & others

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019

3.5.2024

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Saneev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Avni Kochhar, DAG, for respondent No.2.

Since the matter has been listed by way of production list, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he is not having his brief today. At his request, list on 24.5.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd May, 2024
(kck)