

Rajan Chauhan Vs. HPSSSB & Ors.

CWPOA No.4239 of 2019

24.05.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur & Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for an adjournment to enable him to verify as to whether reply on behalf of respondent No.1 was previously filed in the writ petition or not.

At his request, list on **23.07.2024.**

It shall be open for respondent No.1 to file reply in the interregnum, if not already filed.

May 24, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge