

Ranjan Chauhan Vs. HPSSSB & Others

CWPOA No.4239 of 2019

23.07.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pratiyush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

None for respondents No.3 and 4.

Reply, on behalf of respondent No.1, not filed, despite various opportunities granted for the purpose. However, keeping in view the persuasive submissions made by learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1, to file reply. Let reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **13th August, 2024.**

It is further clarified that in case, the reply is not filed within the stipulated period, the right to file the same, shall be deemed to have been closed, without further reference to the Court.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 23, 2024 (ps)