

Rajan Chauhan Vs. HPSSSB & ors.

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019

19.9.2024 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate,
for respondent No. 1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for
respondent No. 2.

None for respondents No. 3 and 4.

List for hearing on 14.11.2024.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed, on or before the next
date of hearing.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 19, 2024
(kalpana)