

Rajan Chauhan vs. HPSSSB & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019.

04.03.2025 Present: Ms. Aashima Premy, Advocate, as Proxy
Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, as Proxy
Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional
Advocate General, Mr. Vishwa Deep
Sharma, Addl. A. G., Mr. Prashant Sen
Deputy Advocate General, Mr. Ajit, Dy.
A.G. and Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Dy.
A.G., for respondent No.2.

At the joint request of the parties, list on

22nd March, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th March, 2025.
(Jai)