

**Rajan Chauhan Vs. HPSSSB & Ors.**

**CWPOA No.4239 of 2019**

**03.06.2025**      **Present:**    Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
  
Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List on **21.06.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025**  
*(rupsi)*