

Ranjan Chauhan vs. HPSSSB & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019.

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G., Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., and Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

None for respondents No.3 and 4.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

19th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

25th July, 2025.
(Jai)