

Rajan Chauhan. Vs. HPSSB and Ors.

CWPOA No. 4239 of 2019

15.10.2025. Present: Mr.Dalip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Om Pal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for
respondents No. 3 and 4.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner
prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list the matter in the week
commencing from 22nd December, 2025.

October 15, 2025
[G.M]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge