

Rajan Chauhan versus HPSSSB and others

CWPOA No.4239 of 2019

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.2-State.

Ms. J.S. Bagga and Ms. Vanshika, Advocates, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

At the request of Learned Counsel for the respondents, list the matter after four weeks.

23rd December, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge