

Rajan Chauhan vs. HPSSSB and others

CWPOA No.4239 of 2019

09.03.2026

Present: Mr.Mohit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Ms.Vanshika, Advocate vice Mr.J.S. Bagga, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondents No.3 and 4 prays for time to file reply to the petition. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List on 23rd March, 2026.

March 09, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge