

Rajan Chauhan vs.HPSSSB and others

CWPOA No.4239 of 2019

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ridhima, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Motta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent No.2-State.

Mr. Dipankar Bagga, Advocate, vice Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Dipankar Bagga, learned vice counsel submits that reply on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4 has been filed. However, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to file any rejoinder to the said reply.

Keeping in view the said fact and since the petition is of the year 2012, the same is listed for hearing on **06.04.2026**.

March 23, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**